
 
 
 
 
 

ADDENDUM A-01 
 

Project: 
  Drumheller Flood Mitigation and Resiliency     
  DRFM-2023-01-20 (Pre-Construction Tree Clearing) 

Addendum:   A-01 

Date:   January 30, 2023 

Location:   224 Centre Street Drumheller, Alberta 

 

To All Bidders: 

1. General 
1.1. This addendum shall be read in conjunction with the Specifications prepared for the 

Request for Tender – DRFM-2023-01-20 (Pre-Construction Tree Clearing). 

 

1. A – Downtown Dike Work Zone 
 

 

Please see attached updated Project Drawings, Schedule of Prices - PDF, and 
Schedule of Prices – Spreadsheet that include an additional Schedule E 
(Downtown Dike). The additional tree removal and brush clearing within Schedule 
E will follow the same specifications, including measurement and payment, as the 
existing Schedules. 

 
Section 3.3.1 has been updated to include Item No. “5.1, 5.2, and 5.3” under Item 
Name “Tree and Brush Removal” and Item No. “5.4” under Item Name “Brush 
Clearing”. 
 

2. B – Questions 
 

 

The following questions have been received by the Town. 

Question 1: For smaller companies that only have a Small Employer Certificate of Recognition 
(SECOR), is that acceptable to the Town as an equivalent of a Certificate of Recognition (COR)?  

Answer 1: Yes, for companies that have a valid SECOR through an approved Government of 
Alberta Certifying Partner, the SECOR would be acceptable as an equivalent of a COR. 

Question 2: Can a contractor submit a 10 percent certified cheque with their bid package and 
then, if the successful bidder, an additional certified cheque for the surety? 

Answer 2: Yes, this is acceptable for the Town. A tender deposit is required as part of the 
submission.  

Question 3: Will the successful contractor need to have a certified arborist involved? 

Answer 3: As part of the Work Plan submittal, there is the expectation that a certified arborist 
will be consulted to confirm the Work Plan around black knot fungus and Dutch elm disease. 



 
 

End of Addendum 01 

Work in the field to confirm the presence of black knot fungus, Dutch elm disease, or other tree 
diseases should also involve a certified arborist.  

 

3. C – Insurance Note 
 
 

It has been brought to the attention of the Town, that depending on tree height, 
different insurance coverage is required. The Proof of Insurance will need to show 
that the contractor is covered for all trees that need to be remove, including, but 
not limited to, the different tree heights noted in the Project Drawings.  

 

4. D – Tender Opening Zoom Link 
 
 

The Zoom link for the tender opening (Thursday February 2, 2023, at 2:00 pm local time) is 
provided below: 

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86587825229?pwd=WS9veXFwNmY3L2RxSE8vRUxSRzFxdz0
9  

Meeting ID: 865 8782 5229  
Passcode: 674497  
One tap mobile  
+19292056099,,86587825229#,,,,*674497# US (New York)  
+12532050468,,86587825229#,,,,*674497# US  

Dial by your location  
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)  
        +1 253 205 0468 US  
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)  
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)  
        +1 305 224 1968 US  
        +1 309 205 3325 US  
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)  
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)  
        +1 360 209 5623 US  
        +1 386 347 5053 US  
        +1 507 473 4847 US  
        +1 564 217 2000 US  
        +1 646 931 3860 US  
        +1 669 444 9171 US  
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)  
        +1 689 278 1000 US  
        +1 719 359 4580 US  
Meeting ID: 865 8782 5229  
Passcode: 674497  
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kdyquMReP2 
 


